3/2-way solenoid valve - directly operated
series 31A
normally closed
connection "0"
universal function valve
(any pressure connection possible)
design 3/2-way solenoid valve with elastic seal, directly operated, normally closed or universal function valve
(any pressure connection possible)

ATEX: The valves may only be used for media that are not explosive.
31A3AV15-EN-2025/06 © STASTO International KG page 1 of 4 www.stasto.eu
type code
31A 3 A V 25 - U - M - BDA - 230V/50-60Hz
G1/8" 3
connection G1/4" 2
2,5mm A
nominal diameter tube 1,5mm F
FKM V
seal ruby R
1,5mm 15
2,0mm 20
nominal diameter 2,5mm 25
normally closed (blank position)
function universal function valve U
without manual operation (blank position)
manual emergency override manual operation (only nominal diameter of 2mm and 2,5mm) M
BDA standard coil - approval CE BDA
BDV coil for humid area - approval CE-CSA-UL-VDE BDV
Y1 coil for ATEX areas with cable length of 3m Y1
coil Y2 coil for ATEX areas with cable length of 3m Y2
230V/50-60Hz 230V/50-60Hz
24V/50-60Hz 24V/50-60Hz
24VDC 24VDC
12...380V/50Hz or 60Hz
voltage 12...220VDC
application of the individual seal materials
material medium temperature examples of use
RUBIN* -40...+180°C heavy duty heating oil, aggressive media
FKM -10...+140°C petrol, diesel, air, oils, water, neutral gases and liquids
*for hard sealing materials like ruby, a small leakage of 2 cm³/min at a pressure of 1 bar may be the case.
coils
type protection class use ambient temperature approvals
BDA IP65 medium temperature up to max. 120°C -10...+40°C CE
BDV IP65 medium temperature up to max. 180°C, high humidity -20...+60°C CE-CSA-UL-VDE
Y1/Y2
Ex II 2G Ex mb IIC T4
Ex II 2D Ex mb tb IIIC
T130°C
in areas where there is a risk of explosion, zone 1/2/21/22, ignition class T4, maximum
medium temperature 80°C -20...+50°C ATEX
31A3AV15-EN-2025/06 © STASTO International KG page 2 of 4 www.stasto.eu
power consumptions of the coils
voltage inrush power
(AC) VA
holding power
(AC) VA
holding power
(direct current) at operating temperature W type
220-230V/50-60Hz 25 14,5 - BDA08223DS
24V/50-60Hz 25 14,5 - BDA08024DS
24VDC - - 8 BDA08024CS
380V/50-60Hz 25 14,5 - BDA08380DS
110V/50-60Hz 25 14,5 - BDA08110DS
48V/50Hz 25 14,5 - BDA08048AS
42V/50Hz 25 14,5 - BDA08042AS
110VDC - - 8 BDA08110CS
12VDC - - 8 BDA08012CS
230V/50Hz
240V/60Hz 25 16 - BDV08230AY
24V/50-60Hz 25 17 - BDV08024DY
24VDC - - 11 BDV08024CY
110V/50Hz
120V/60Hz 25 15 - BDV08110AY
220-240V/50-60Hz - max. 9,2 - Y1220-240V/50-60Hz
24VDC - - 10,1 Y124VDC
220-240V/50-60Hz - max. 9,2 - Y2220-240V/50-60Hz
24VDC - - 10,1 Y224VDC
permissible pressure range into bar and kv value
permissible pressure